Approved Denied

Action taken X /,u/ (21}
Other: 1 ‘

Verified by: %97/‘7‘(&

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 05-50

TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR CH2MHill IN THE AMOUNT OF
$107,000 FOR THE E. SUSITNA RESERVOIR FINAL PHASE
ENGINEERING SERVICES

Agenda of: August 22, 2005 Date: August 11, 2005
Originator: Public Works Director

Route to: Department Signature/Date

Police

Recreational and Cultural Services

Library, Museum o
X Public Works Yzlos
Planning _

X Finance *signature required @—-—@ . g
otk -
[

X Clerk A ’%

REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: \OQOLNW I\l

FISCAL IMPACT: [X yes $107,000 or []no Funds Available X yes [ ] no
Account name/number:

Pal/Was Ph Ill 03DCO 320-4369-436.45-32 90,161

Pal/Was Ph 11l 90518 320-4369-436.45-31 16,839

Aftachments: none

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This amendment authorizes the final amount of the original
contract with CH2MHill for this project. The total original contract proposal was in the
amount of $292,000. Council has authorizes the contract in increments as grant
funding has become available; AM 05-15 for $85,000 and AM 05-34 for $100,000.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to approval the contract
amendment for CH2MHill in the amount of $107,000 for the E. Susitna Reservoir final
phase engineering services.

City of Wasilla AM No. 05-50
Page 1 of 1




